made and the said Open Offer was closed on June 30, 2022. Total 770 shares were tendered by public shareholders 
in Open Offer. All the 770 shares tendered by public were purchased by Ms. Sukriti Garg. 

The authorized share capital of the Company was increased from Rs. 5,50,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores Fifty 
Lakhs Only) to Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores Only) through passing a special resolution in its duly 
conducted Extra-Ordinary General Meeting dated May 05, 2023.  

Further after taking the consent of the shareholders of the Company in the duly convened 57th Annual General

[...]

the issued and paid‐up capital of the Company increased to Rs 15,12,31,600/‐consisting of 1,51,23,160 equity 
shares of Rs. 10/‐ each. 

Further the authorized share capital of the Company was increased again from Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty 
Crores Only) to Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy-Five Crores Only) by passing a special resolution by 
conducting postal ballot dated November 23, 2023. 

Registered Office, CIN and registration number of our Company 

Reg. Office: B-1, 34/1, Vikas House, Vikas Path Marg,  
East Punjabi Bagh, Delhi, India – 110026